NO.100

P.5/8

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (oxp. 8/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY HDP Docket No. 5074A-000057/COA Express Mail Label No.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): David A. Simon Greg Rutz Gordon Goodchild Michael Haas Execution Date(s) February 26, 2002 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Surgical Navigation Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 826 Coal Creek Circle Coal Creek Corporate Center One City: Louisville State: CO Country: USA Zip: 80027			
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No Patent No.(s) 				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Stephen J. Foss, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 (pd already)			
Internal Address: Harness, Dickev & Pierce, P.L.C.	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: P.O. Box 82B	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Bloomfield Hills	8, Payment Information			
State <u>; MI Zip: _48303</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number : 248-641-1600	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 248-641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u>			
Email Address: warner@hdp.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: All w. w.	Jany 16,200			
Signature Richard W. Warner, Reg. No. 38,043	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

5 (H,R, 4818).

Application Number

Under the Paperwork Heduction Act of tone ---. 08-01-2005

Complete if Known

ne are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

5074A-0000S7/COA

0

	Utility	300	150	500	250	200
•	Design	200	100	100	50	130
	Plant	200	100	300	150	160
\circ	Reissue	300	150	500	250	600
2) L	Provisional	200	100	0	0	0
5/1	2. EXCESS CLAIM	FEES				
The PTO did not receive the follow the follow the tem(s)	sheets or fra Total Shee 4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English	laim over 3 (in claims Extra HP= 7 or of total claims Fxtra HP= 0 or of Independent IZE FEE and drawings ear 37 CFR 1.52 ction thereof, 1 ts Extra S = 0	cluding Reissi Claims X paid for, if greate Claims X t claims paid for, cceed 100 shee (e)), the applic See 35 U.S.C. 4 ineets / 50 = , \$130 fee (no	Fee(\$) Fe 50 = 34 r then 20. Fee(\$) Fe = 0 if greater than 3, ats of paper (excludication size fee due is 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 of the size of each ad 0 (round upsmall entity discount	s \$250 (\$125 fo CFR 1.16(s). <u>ditional 50 or</u> p to a whole n	r small entity) for e fraction thereof
	Other (e.g.,)	late filing surc	harge) : Assign	ment Recordation		
	13					

	III ON THE	Filing Date	To be determined	- <u> </u>	
10305183	4 _	First Named Inventor	David A, Simon et al.	5.00	
Applicant claims small entity	status, See 37 CFR 1.27	Examiner Name	To be determined	<u> </u>	
		Art Unit	To be determined	2 - 2	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$) 1,390	Attorney Docket No.	5074A-000067/COA		
METHOD OF PAYMENT (chec	k all that apply)				
☐ Check ☐ Credit Card ☐	Money Order None	Other (please identif	y):		
Deposit Account Deposit Ac	count Number: 08-0750	Deposit Acc	ount Name: Hamess, Dickey &	Plerce, P.L.C.	
For the above-identified	deposit account, the Direct	or is hereby authorized to	: (check all that apply)		
☐ Charge fee(s) Ind	lcated below	Cha	arge fee(s) indicated below, exce	pt for the filing fee	
Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of fee(s) Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.					
FEE CALCULATION					
1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH, FILI	AND EXAMINATION FING FEES Small Entity	EES SEARCH FEES Small Ent	EXAMINATION FEES		
Application Type Fee		Fee(\$) Fee(\$)	Fee(\$) Fee(\$)	<u>Fees Paid (\$)</u>	
Utility 300	150	500 250	200 100	<u>1,000</u>	
Design 200	100	100 50	130 65		
Plant 200		444 170	170 00		
L 112111 222	100	300 150	160 80 600 300		

180 360 Multiple Dependent Claims Fee Paid (\$) Fee (\$)

Small Entity

Fee (\$) 25

100

UMELI 00000060 11188972

0

<u>Fee (\$)</u>

50 200

40.00 IDP

computer

ach additional 50

<u>Fee (\$)</u> Fee Paid (\$)

Fees Paid (\$)

<u>40</u>

1	SUBMITTED BY	<u></u>				
ľ	Signature	the way	Registration No. (Attempy/Agent)	38,043	Telephone	(248) 641-1600
ţ	Nama (Print/Type)	Richard W, Warner			Dalo .	July 25, 2005

This gollection of information is required by \$7 CFR 1.138. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to tile (and by the USFTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including pathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USFTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Pasent and Trademerk Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 017199 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 5074A-000057

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERSPECTIVE INVERSION

			,
for whic	h Assiç	nor is a	bout to make or has made United States or International application for patent
	(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
	(b)		executed on,; or
	(c)	□.	filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No;
	(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued; and
	ate Cer	iter One	Surgical Navigation Technologies, Inc., 826 Coal Creek Circle, Coal Creek e, Louisville, Colorado 80027, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous t therein:
Assign States United the afc enjoyed extens assign	of is here of Ame States, oresaid d by As ions the ment ar	reby actifications and	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto bessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in ion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
States continuexamir and to testify	ted for and in ation-in the said in suppose set forth	the mal n all for n-part, d or exten d invent ort there n;	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or king and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, ivisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title ion, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to eof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
been c	r will be	e entere	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has d into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
country applica	Patent y or col ations a	t of the untries	aby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradémarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and esaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's e.
(Applic	ation N	lo	eby authorizes and requests my attorney to insert here in parentheses , filed) the filing date and application ation when known.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017199 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

	COIGIAMEIT
David A. Simon	
the foregoing individual, who executed	the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me er own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public,
(seal)	My Commission Expires: 12/03/03
the foregoing individual, who executed	the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me er own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public, Bouldes County, State of Colorado
Monish Bajpal	My Commission Expires: <u>/ シ/ の ま / の 3</u>
the foregoing individual, who executed	electrical 2002, before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me er own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public, Sould County, State of Colorado My Commission Expires: 15/03/03

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 017199 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

the foregoing individual, who	of <u>felfulation</u> , 2002, before me personally appeared executed the foregoing/instrument and who acknowledged to me see of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
,	Notary Public,
(seal)	Bouldly County, State of Colorado
	My Commission Expires: /カル3/03
Michael Haas	
the foregoing individual, who	of <u>feether</u> , 2002, before me personally appeared executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me be of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public,
(seal)	Boulder County, State of Colorado
	My Commission Expires: 13/03/03

PATENT

Page 3 of 3 **REEL: 017199 FRAME: 0272**